

**In The Court of Ld. Addl. Disrtict Judge.  
Haldia. Purba Medinipur.**

Present: Mr. Ashis kumar Das  
Addl. Dist. Judge.  
Haldia. Pureba Medinipur.

**Title Appeal- 16/ 2018**

**Mangal Charan Baitalik.....Appellant.**

Vs

**Tanmayesh Pramanik..... Respondent.**

Order No- 01  
29-08-2018

The instant Title appealian/ plaintiff namely, **Mangal Charan Baitalik** on being aggrieved and dissatisfied with the Judgment and Order dt. 06-07-2018 passed by Ld. Civil Judge, ( Jr. Divn), Haldia,in Title Suit No 109/2010 praying for setting aside the impuged judgment dt. 06-07-2018 and also to call for the record from the concerned Court.

The appellant also files certified copy of impugned order dt. 06-07-2018 passed in T.S 109/2010.

Heard. Perused the impugned order, I find prima facie marit.

The appeal is filed with in time and admitted and registered.

The appellants also file a petition supported by affidavit praying the staying the operation of the impugned order dated 06-07-2018 in T.S 109/2010 passed by Ld. Civil Judge, ( Jr. Divn), Haldia.

Appellant also files a petition praying for time for hearing the stay petition on the ground as stated in the petition.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

Fix 06-09-2018 for hearing stay petition.

Call for LCR.

Fix 20-11-2018 for S/R and A/ D and LCR.

Dict. & Corr by me

A. D.J

Additional District Judge,  
Haldia. Purba Medinipur,