

Title Appeal No. 16 of 2018
C I S Regn. No. 16 of 2018

Order No. 03 dated 13.09.2018 :

Appellant is present by filing hazira with his Ld. Advocate.

Today is fixed for passing order in respect of petition for stay dated 29.08.2018, filed by appellant.

The stay petition is taken up for passing order.

Perused the Memo. of appeal along with petition for stay, the certified copy of impugned judgment dated 06.07.2018 and the decree dated 19.07.2018 along with certified copies of documents, so filed. On perusal of the same, I find prima-facie merit in this appeal. Considering all aspects as well as the submission as advanced by the Ld. Advocate for the appellant, **let the operation of impugned judgement and order dated 06.07.2018, passed in Title Suit No. 109 of 2010, decree signed on 19.07.2018 be stayed till disposal of the instant appeal .**

The petition for stay dated 29.08.2018 is thus disposed of.

Issue notice upon the Respondent through both ways.

Appellant to file requisites at once.

To-date, i.e. 20.11.2018 for S/R. A/D & LCR.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn), Haldia, Purba Medinipur for his information and taking necessary action.

Dictated & corrected by me.

A.D.J., Haldia.

Additional District Judge,
Haldia, Purba Medinipur.
13.09.2018.