

Title Appeal -16/2018

CIS No.16/2018

Present: A.H.M.Rahaman.
Additional District & Sessions
District- Purba Medinipur.
J.O. Code- WB00802

Order-25
01.08.2023

To day is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Appellant/ Defendant Mangal Chandra Baitalik is absent. He has filed a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein. Plaintiff/ Respondent filed hazira through the learned advocate.

Heard.

Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

To 08.01.2024 for hearing of appeal.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court, Haldia.
01.08.2023

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court, Haldia
01.08.2023